

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given that the Tooele City Council & Tooele City Redevelopment Agency of Tooele City, Utah, will meet in a Business Meeting on Wednesday, September 6, 2017 at the hour of 7:00 P.M. The meeting will be held in the Tooele City Hall Council Room located at 90 North Main Street, Tooele, Utah.

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Public Comment Period
- 4. Ordinance 2017-19 An Ordinance of Tooele City Amending Tooele City Code Chapter 5-6 Regarding Home Occupations
  Presented by Roger Baker
- 5. Resolution 2017-37 A Resolution of the Tooele City Council Accepting the Completed Public Improvements Associated with the Strawberry Water Users Subdivision Presented by Paul Hansen
- 6. Resolution 2017-32 A Resolution of the Tooele City Council Authorizing the Disposal of Lost or Mislaid Personal Property
  Presented by Police Chief Ron Kirby
- 7. Resolution 2017-33 A Resolution of the Tooele City Council Authorizing the Disposal of Property No Longer Needed as Evidence
  Presented by Police Chief Ron Kirby
- 8. Resolution 2017-38 A Resolution of the Tooele City Council Authorizing the Application for and Acceptance of Edward Byrne Justice Assistance Grant Funding for Police Department Equipment

**Presented by Police Chief Ron Kirby** 

9. Resolution 2017-40 A Resolution of the Tooele City Council Approving and Ratifying an Interlocal Agreement between Tooele City and Tooele County for 2017 Byrne Justice Assistance Grant Funds

**Presented by Police Chief Ron Kirby** 

10. Resolution 2017-39 A Resolution of the Tooele City Council Approving a Lease-Purchase Agreement with TCF Equipment Finance for the Purchase of a Toro Groundmaster 4100-D

**Presented by Brian Roth** 

11. Resolution 2017-42 A Resolution of the Tooele City Council Approving an Audit Agreement with WSRP Certified Public Accountants

Presented by Glenn Caldwell



- 12. Vista Linda Phase 1 and Phase 2 Final Plat Request Presented by Jim Bolser
- 13. Minutes
- 14. Invoices
  Presented by Michelle Pitt
- 15. Adjourn

Michelle Y. Pitt
Tooele City Recorder/RDA Secretary

Pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act, Individuals Needing Special Accommodations Should Notify Michelle Y. Pitt, Tooele City Recorder, at 843-2110 prior to the meeting.